Advertisement No. 07(01)08/NIELIT(S/J)/R/04 dated 22.01.2026, 

published in newspapers. 

Hindi Version: 

सभी संबंधधतो ंकी जानकारी हेतु यह सूधचत धकया जाता है धक: 

1. डायरेक्टरेट कायाालय में सहायक स्टाफ (एमटीएस) – 01 पद के ललए पाररश्रलमक को सही रूप से ₹9,330/- 

(रुपये नौ हजार तीन सौ तीस मात्र) पढा जाए। समाचार पत्र लिज्ञापन में प्रकालित ₹13,498/- की रालि टंकण तु्रलट के 

कारण थी, अतः इसे संिोलित लकया जाता है। 

2. पदो ंतथा उनके स्थानो ंका संपूणा एिं प्रामालणक लििरण केिल NIELIT की आलिकाररक िेबसाइट पर अपलोड 

लकए गए लिज्ञापन में उपलब्ध है। समाचार पत्र लिज्ञापन में प्रकािन लिभाग द्वारा की गई तु्रलटयो ंके कारण गललतयााँ

[...]

पूर्ि धववरर् वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है – https://www.nielit.gov.in/srinagar/recruitments 

Corrigendum English Version 

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that: 

1. The remuneration for the post of Support Staff (MTS) – 01 No. at the Directorate 

Office shall be correctly read as ₹9,330/- (Rupees Nine Thousand Three Hundred 

Thirty only). The figure of ₹13,498/- published in the newspaper advertisement was 

due to a typographical error and therefore stands rectified. 

2. The complete and authentic details of the posts and their respective locations 

are available in the advertisement uploaded on the official NIELIT Website.